TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF CONVEYANCE TO 6/12/2006 previously recorded on Reel 005328 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE WAS LISTED AS 03/01/2014.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900299195

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lifetime Corporation		06/12/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetime Adoption Center LLC		
Street Address:	400 Idaho Maryland Rd		
City:	Grass Valley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95945		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Lifetime Adoption Center LLC		
Street Address:	400 Idaho Maryland Rd		
City:	Grass Valley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95945		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2916148		LIFETIME ADOPTION FACILITATION CENTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5304327382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5302711740

Email: billing@lifetimeadoption.com

Correspondent Name: Mardie Caldwell

Address Line 1: 400 Idaho Maryland Rd

Address Line 4: Grass Valley, CALIFORNIA 95945

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mardie Caldwell

900299523 REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0039

-----TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	//Mardie Caldwell//		
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Lifetime Corporation of Gardnerville, NV has adopted, used and is using a (trademark) which is registered No. 2916148, dated January 4, 2005 and,

Whereas,

Lifetime Adoption Facilitation Center LLC of Grass Valley, CA is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lifetime Corporation does hereby assign to the said Lifetime Adoption Facilitation Center LLC all right, title, and interest in and the Lifetime trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Lifetime Corporation Mardie Caldwell, President

6-12-2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

07/23/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



	1036	68345	en e		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name	Formerly.	Execution Date	Entity Typ	ė l	
Lifetime Corporation		03/01/2014.	CORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Lifetime Ado	otlon Genter LLC.				
Street Address: 400 Idaho Ma	iryland Rd				
City: Grass Valley			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA				,	
Postal Code: 95945				· ·	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIA	BLITY COMPANY: 1 C	YA :			
Property Type Num		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 2916148	S TRETIME ADORS	ĬÓŇ FACILITATION CE	NTER	* *	
CÓRRES PÓNDENCE DATA					
	327382 711740		3		
	g@lifetimeadoption.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	address first;'if that is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent using a fax	number, if	÷	
	dalio Maryland Rd		• •		
Address Line 4; Crass	Valley, CALIFORNIA 95945				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mardie Caldwell				
Signature:	//Mardie Caldwell//				
Date:	07/11/2014				

REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0042